

ANANDA CHANDRA COLLEGE

(GOVERNMENT SPONSORED)

AFFILIATED TO: UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Office of the Principal
P.O. & Dist. JALPAIGURI,
WEST BENGAL,
INDIA, PIN CODE - 735101



E-mail: accjal@gmail.com
Website: www.accollege.in

Ref. No. 2023-24/QT/546,

Date 24.02.2024.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are invited from experience and bonafide Contractors for the development works for A.C. College (Science and Arts) for the Work:-

1. Improvement of washroom at west side of College building (ground floor in ward No – 21 under Jalpaiguri Municipality
2. Estimated Amount:- Rs. 98,369/-
3. Earnest Money in the form of D.C.R :- Rs 2459/-

Self attested copies

All necessary Papers in PAN CARD, TRADE LICENSE, GST CERTIFICATE, and Payment Certificate of similar nature of Works to be enclosed with Quotation. In absence of any above-mentioned document the Quotation will be rejected. The Quoted rate should be in figure and words. The schedule and other documents are to be collected from the office of the Principal.

Date of dropping Quotation:- 04.03.24 up to 1:00 PM

Date of opening Quotation:- 04.03.24 at 2:00 PM


PRINCIPAL

A.C. College (Science & Arts)

Details of schedule of works is attached herewith

Principal
Ananda Chandra College
Jalpaiguri

Memo No:-

Date:-

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. S.D.O (Sadar), Jalpaiguri
2. Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality
3. B.D.O (Sadar), Jalpaiguri
4. NOTICE BOARD OF COLLEGE.

**Estimate for: Improvement of wash room at A.C. College in ward no -2]
Jalpaiguri Municipality.**

Base on PWD(WB) Schedule of Rate for Building 2017 & DASED ON PWD (WB) SOR VOL-III FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE WORKS 2018 W.E.F. 30.08.2018 considering up to date Corrigenda

Item No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate as per PWD Schedule	Amount (Rs.)
1.00	Dismantling Brick works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge	5 280	Sq M	₹ 50.00	₹ 264.00
2.00	Dismantling door frame with shutter works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	2 880	Sq M	₹ 45.00	₹ 129.60
3.00	Cement plaster (6:1) works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge..... (15 mm Thick Plaster).	56 640	Sq M	₹ 138.65	₹ 7,853.14
4.00	Dismantling artificial stone flooring works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge...	65.000	Sq M	₹ 50.00	₹ 3,250.00
5.00	Stripping worn out plaster works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge...	56 640	Sq.M	₹ 19.00	₹ 1,076.16
6.00	Cement concrete (1:2:4) works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in - charge...	3.000	Nos	₹ 45.00	₹ 135.00
7.00	125.m.m. Thick 1st class brick works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge....	9 900	Sq.M	₹ 666.27	₹ 6,596.07
8.00	Ceramic Tiles walls works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	40.000	Sq.M	₹ 745.00	₹ 29,800.00
9.00	Supplying fitting fixing PVC door frame works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	21.000	metre	₹ 385.00	₹ 8,085.00
10.00	PVC Door Including Supplying fitting fixing works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	5.080	Sq.M	₹ 1,943.00	₹ 9,870.44
11.00	PVC Door Including Supplying fitting fixing works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	5.000	Each	₹ 7.00	₹ 35.00
12.00	Dismantling wash basin works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	1.000	Each	₹ 50.00	₹ 50.00
13.00	Supplying fitting fixing wash basin works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge....	1.000	Each	₹ 1,155.00	₹ 1,155.00
14.00	Supplying fitting fixing Westrn WC (Camod Staderd Size) works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	1.000	Each	₹ 1,613.00	₹ 1,613.00
15.00	Supplying fitting fixing flash Pipe works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge....	15.000	nos	₹ 155.00	₹ 2,325.00

16.00	Supplying fitting fixing PVC Connecting Pipe works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- In-charge....	10.000	Each	₹ 82.00	₹ 820.00
17.00	Supplying fitting fixing P or S trap works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- In-charge....	1.000	nos	₹ 656.00	₹ 656.00
18.00	Supplying fitting fixing Indian WC (Camod Staderd Size) works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- In-charge.....	1.000	Each	₹ 750.00	₹ 750.00
19.00	Supplying fitting fixing Bip Cock works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- In-charge.....	10.000	nos	₹ 154.00	₹ 1,540.00
20.00	Supplying fitting fixing Exhaught fan 12 Inch works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- In-charge.....	2.000	nos	₹ 2,000.00	₹ 4,000.00
21.00	colour wash with Ella Incoluding white wash primaring including smmoting & clearing the surface (Internal Wall With Two Coat works as per completed.. asper direction of Eng- in- charge.....	80.000	m2	₹ 21.57	₹ 1,725.60
Total Amount Excluding GST(I)					₹ 81,729.01
Add 18% GST(II= 18% of I)					₹ 14,711.22
Amount including GST(III= I + II)					₹ 96,440.23
Add 1% Cess(IV= 1% of III)					₹ 964.40
Amount Including Cess(V= IV + V)					₹ 97,404.63
Add 3% Contingency(VI= 3% of III)					₹ 964.40
Amount including Contingency(VII= VI + V)					₹ 98,369.03
Say Rupees					₹ 98,369.00
[Rupees Ninety Eight thousand Three hundred Sixty Nine nine Only]					

(Signature)